J. W. Marshall
Dallas, Texas

RESIDENCE
(214) 239-7284

MARSHALL Pipe & Supply Company

Drilling Producing UL CONSER N DIVISION
13423 FORESTWAY DRIVE REC: .vED
DALLAS, TEXAS 75240 y .
(214) 239-7284 JZUCT ¢ P g 53

Fax (214) 991-2731

September 29th, 1992

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
P.0O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. Michael E. Stogner

Re: Stoltenberg #1 (Re-Entry)
Unit F, Section 26, T2S, R29E
Roosevelt County, New Mexico
Dear Mr. Stogner: APT No. 30-041-20809

We made application; Form C-101, to Re-enter our Stoltenberg
#1 well drilled in 1986 and plugged as a dry hole, plugged
December 15th, 1986,

We enclose copy of our Form C-1C2 showing our Stoltenberg
#1 on 320 acre spacing.

Upon receipt of approval to re-enter the Stoltenberg #1
dated August 24th, 1992, we re-entered this well and

have a gas well at 2920 to 2930 in the Glorieta formation.
Mrs. Evelyn Downs in your Hobbs office advises that this
depth producing gas formation requires 160 acre spacing.
This change places the Stoltenberg #1 in an unorthodox

location.

May we respectfully request administrative procedure
to approve this unorthodox location.

Marshall Pipe & Supply Companv is offset Operator of all
leases surrounding this location with 160 acres area.

We enclose seismic map showing location of the Stoltenberg
#1, and all surrounding leases, showing names of leases

and wells.

If you need additional information, please do not hesitate
to phone or fax our office

Very truly yours,

MARSHALL PIPE & SUPPLY COMPANY

A

cc: O0il Conservation Division
P.0. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241-~1980
Attn: Evelyn Downs




> - MARSHALL Pipe & Supply Company

Drilling Producing
13423 FORESTWAY DRIVE
J. W. Marshall DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Dallas, Texas (214) 239-7284
RESIDENCE Fax (214) 991-2731

(214) 239-7284

September 29th, 1992
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Attn: Mr. Michael E. Stogner
Re: Stoltenberg #1 (Re-Entry)
Unit F, Section 26, T2S, R29E

Roosevelt County, New Mexico
Dear Mr. Stogner: ' API No. 30-041-20809

This is to advise that
MARSHALL PIPE & SUPPLY COMPANY

is the offset operator to all leases surrounding the Stoltenberg
#1. :

We approve of the location of this well, and will in no way
protest same.

Our wells and acreage surrounding the Stoltenberg #1 are
shown and detailed on the enclosed seismic map.

Thanking you, we are,
Very truly yours,

MAR§H%LL PIPE & SUPPLY COMPANY




* STATE OF NEW MEXICO VILCONSERy : gy DIVISION

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENTE ¢ vED

e T
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION J2O07 1 Py g 53
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

1992 POST OFFICE BOX 1980
BRUCE KING August 24, 199 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR (505) 393-6161
.~ Marshall Pipe & Supply Company

13423 Forestway Drive
Dallas, TX 75240

Attn: Mr. J. W. Marshall

RE: Proposed Re-entry
Stoltenberg #1
Unit F, Sec.26, T2S, R29E
Roosevelt County, NM

Gentlemen:

We have approved your intent to re-—-enter the above-referenced well and
attempt a gas well completion in either the Yates or San Andres formations.

This is to advise that this approval is for re-entry work only. The Yates
and San Andres gas well proration units are 160 acres with well location
no nearer than 660 feet to the outer boundary of the 160 acre tract.
Therefore, before this well can be produced as a gas well from either of
these zones you must obtain approval of the unorthodox location.

You should be able to obtain approval of the unorthodox location by the
administrative procedure since this is a re-entry of a well previously
drill at a standard for the proposed targeted zone.

Should you have any questions, please contact Evelyn Downs or myself
at (505) 393-6161.

Very truly yours,

01L~CONSERVATION BIV

Jerry Sexton
Supervisor, District I

ed

New Mexica ///

= DRUG FREE =

fthﬁSu7/ ind]



State of New -Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

" Submit 1o Appropriate
District Office-
State Loase — 6 copies
" Fee Lease — § copacs

DISTRICT 1

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240
DISTRICT I

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT [T
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

_%_

Form C-101
Revised 1-1-89

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)

J0-04 1-Zaf09

5. Indicate Type of Lease
stae [

" ree K3

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

Lz

1a. Type of Work:

DRILL . PLUG BACK
b. Type of Well D D
Hole -

wm.wm.omm
U X éan ing to Re-—Enter)El

RE-ENTER [BX DEEPEN [ ]

MULTILE
JONE

SINGLE

L

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Stoltenberg

Z "ol Openator .
; MARSHALL PIPE & SUPPLY COMPANY

& Well No. 1

3. Address of Operor 13423 Forestway Dr.
Dallas, Texas 75240

9. M‘mawm
Wildcat

4 Well Location : v
Unit Letter  © 1650 puFomme NO¥Eh Line and

26 25 " 29E

2310

NMPM

Feet From The West ﬂne

Roosevelt

Townshi
-10. Proposed Depth -

]lijéz 77 s

11. Formation
| San Andres/Yatg

12. Rotary or C.T.
8 Rotary

13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond | 15. Drilling Contractor
4394 GIL Blanket #798G88

A"United Drlg, I

16. Approx. Date Work will start
c. Sept, 9th,1992

J

Ive ,
" phe following EquigﬁPHOPOSéDCA&NGANDCEMENTPROGRNM already set in this we

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH

SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP

17-1/2 13-3/8 484 331

250 circulated

1l 8-5/8 244 2128

:500/200 circulated

We plan to re-enter
s1ing, LT&C, ‘ard test two zones,

his—well, drill out the ce

plugs.
.the San Andres at

)

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM ' PROFOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUQ BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE

ZONE. OIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, P ANY,

lhembycaﬁfythumchﬂ'mnwonjovehwucmdmpldclohbeﬂe{mymwbdgendhdid‘.

‘Paxrtner/Operator

- - | o 8720-92
TYPE OR PRINT NAME /[{27 =
(This space for Ste éu) ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY ssxrow VI-\UG 94°'92

BE"WHISUNRVBOR

TR

DATE

AFPFROVED BY :

CONDITIONS OF AFPROVAL, A_ANY:
Approved for RE-ENTRY work only--well cannot be
produced as gas well from-San Andres or Yates
without approval of unorthodox location.

L e

Fermit Expéires 6 Months From Approval
Dats Uniess thn Undorway.
e ﬂ»«/j); o

7

11



»

" STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY ano MINERALS DCPARTMENT

"AL Alstoncesr mus) b from the eulter bownderles of the Nocilon.

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

( P. O. DOX 208%
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

form C-102
Revised 10-)-70

Operotoe ) Lease Well No,
. Marshall Pipe & Supply Stoltenberg
Unil Lelter Seclion - Township ‘ Honge County
26 2 South 29 East Roosevelt
Actual fodiage Localion of Welly .
1650 feel from the North line ond 2310 . * §rol from the weSt line
Ground Level Clov, roducing Formalion Poul ) Dedicated Acs T'H
WwC coqes
Montoya 320 if gas Acres

interest and royalty).

[X] Yes (] Neo If enswer is

1f answer is

“yes}’ type of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated 1o lhc subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks an the plat below,
2. Il more than one lcase is dedicaled (o U\e well, oullmc cach and identify the o\\ncrshnp thercof (both as to working

. If wmore than one lcasc of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitizatian, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

Communitization

*‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizntion,
forcc«l-pooling, or otherwise)or until'a non-standard unit, climinaling such interests, has been approved by the Division.

AN \\ N\

-

[N YA YANAARN \\\\‘

fos e n .____..—,.—‘—_— — —— —

I

AP Ve //‘/

CERTIFICATION

! hereby certify that the Informotion con-
rein Is trve ond complete fo the

y hnowledge and belief.

tol

J. W. Marshall
rtner

Position

- -7 » | Marshall Pipe & Supply f
| Co
N } i "™ August 5th, 1986
k\ l : Date
A\ AN \1\ \\\\\\\ AN \\h NN
| B
| 1 | hereby certify thot the well ’cc‘oh'on.
' " l shown on this plot wos plotted from licld
1 . l notes of sctuol surveys mode by me or
‘ wnder my supervision, ond thet the some
|. . : Is true ond correct o the best of my
) l knowledge ond belief.
_____ -’-——-'-———_—..—_;.-...‘-._._..-....-—' —— e wem mme  en ]
l |
, | : l Date Sutveyed
l | P.R. Patt
! } MHeylsteted I®
o1 Land &
' oo 812
: ! i I
1 1
! — gt 3 4 q ] == H————‘-r : r _‘:;;m;' Lymllc«uc Ne. |
[ ] | 314 [ X1 [ 1] 1370 tend V0sh 2310 e ad 32000 1900 e 900 ®




NMARSHALL Pipe & Supply Company

Dritling
, 13423 FORESTWAY DRIVE
J. W. Marshall - DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Dallas, Texas ) (214) 239-7284
RESIDENCE Fax (214) 991-2731

(214) 233-7881

Producing

August 20th, 1992

Re: STOLTENBERG #1 - Re—-Entry
Section 26, T2S, R29E
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

BLOW-OUT EQUIPMENT:

XY
Grant Flow Line

11° 5000 Wp e L‘z
4= 4" Openings (L5

_omn . .~ }
22 Opaungs T _

e

Pust e Cucye /] ———-—-l....

.
]

/

5= =K
L B L~

PRl hine ~—  =ZTCheck Vame

-

:‘-}-\”{‘;5

’ !
9 o
- 4'!:02-———]

!

Ag; tube (Noue v‘"\{

4

)

7 Lne

Shre
]f::é

AT



/ | St

w0

'2750\.

s paO o p PN t"'°‘ &~
\\., 2 \01 ® ~\9 A i Q 4hY- r‘k‘ 'ﬁ‘ f e s
) '1_ o”"b z o.’ v, 3""’»*, «‘%3')"3@ iy ,'l,

Sk ¥

) (.} 0
LY ) o0 (o
004940 AMCHR bt 4% 2° 705 | o 19-:@ 2o
Ao P ofpela” 3>“€’fga@a~ Y

bz X

AR N T

i)

;.‘: -25‘ 5"0Q“>£E - enberg

\99 (5 1

007 ) Y 20 A
1 a Vi . S". 6”.{ ,°:.5'-.'. E 9"0 fb?? ‘,u”ﬁz’
I A RN i o "
. g«: / ot

(8




o
)

ORI VO LRH:  I
AT o TH R Y

7’ le
/

3

MARSHALL




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGYDMLNEHNS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

'
(SERY -
GO et WED OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE
A 10 0%

’92 BB Lo I O - - OI A POST OFFICE BOX 1980

BRUCE KING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:

MC

DHC

NSL A
NSP

SWD

WFX

PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

MNeratiall PWJ%& S0t M L 28296

Operator age & Well No. Unit

and my recommendations are as follows:

/.4

Jerry\8exton
Supervisor, District 1

/ed



